FORM BTO 1595 WK 19/00 07-18-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

6117100	Attorney Docket No.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	5699  Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Peter G. Craven of 2 Elizabeth Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 4EF, United Kingdom.</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: B & W Loudspeakers, Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: Elm Grove Lane, Steyning,
3. Nature of conveyance:	West Sussex, BN44 3SA, United Kingdom
[x] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: March 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.Patent No.(s) 5,708,433
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
concerning document should be mailed:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X 1 = \$ 40.00
Name: CIRRUS LOGIC, INC Legal Dept.	[ ] Enclosed
Address: 4210 S. Industrial Drive.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Austin, Texas 78744	Deposit account number:
	03-2028
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Peter T. Rutkowski Name of Person Signing	Lithousky 13 JUNE 2000
Registration No. 32,627	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 7/2000 ASCRIT 00000087 032028 5708433	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment	
Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding	
this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503	

Express Mail Label No.

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\PETER G. CRAVEN ASSIGNMENT TO B W LOUDSPEAKERS.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0418 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS Peter G Craven, a oltizen and resident of the United Kingdom, of 2 Elizabeth Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 4EF, is the sole owner of United States Letters Patent No.

5708433.

And whereas B & W Loudspeakers Limited, a Company registered in England, of Elm

Grove Lane, Steyning, West Sussex, BN44 3SA is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said

Letters Patent:

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Peter G Craven does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto

the said B & W Loudspeakers Limited the whole right, title and interest in and to the said Letters

Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said B & W Loudspeakers Limited for its own use

and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters

patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Peter G Craven

had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th day of March 2000

Peter G Craven

Peter Q. braum.

TOTAL P.02